;--“-‘;ZE..G

AVENDED DENTAL

PREMIUM® APPRVD  DENTAL INSURANCE PREMIWMS AS HERETORCRE SET FORTH.

RES. NO, 83-90

st

Council was apprised that in recent MXI's with the General

Services Unit and Maintenance and Operators Unit, and
rulti-year agreements with the Electric and Police Units,
the City has agreed to pay for sedditional dental insurance

premiums,

The City has just received notification of the new dental

insurance rates commencing August 1, 1983.

The rates are a

flat 8% increase on both the enp'~y~- and dependent units.

Counci! is requested to authorize the following amounts to

be paid by the City for dental insurance premiums:

Unit Premium City Cost
Management

Rrployee $10.80 $10.80

Dependent 19.01 19.0:
Mid-Menagement

Brployee 10.80 10.80

Dependent 19.01 10.19
Utilities

Brployee 10.80 10.80

Dependent 19.01 8.18
Fire

Rployee 10.80 10,80

Dependent 19.01 8.62
Police

Exployee 10.80 10.80

Dependent 19.01 10.19
General Services

Biployee 10.80 10.8¢

Dependent 19.01 0.20
Maint. & Operators

Biployee 10.80 10.80

Dependent 19.01 0.20

Biployee's
Cost

$0.00
0.00

2.00
18.81

QOUNCIL ADOPTED RESQLUTION NO, 83-90 APPROVING AMERNDED




{,;OUN CIL COMM UNICAT‘&N

UTO- THE CITY COUNCH DATE
- FROM. THE CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE AUGUST 10, 1981

UBJECT:

DENTAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS

In recent MOU's with the General Services Unit and
Maintenance and Operators Unit, and multi-year agreements
with the Electric and Police Units, the City has agreed to
pay for additional dental insurance premiums. :

We have just received notification of the new dentel
insurance rates commencing August 1, 1983. The rates are
a flat 8% increase on both the employee and dependen*:
units,

Council is requested to authorize the following amounts to
be paid by the City for dental insurance premiums:

Employee's

Unit Premium City Cost Cost
Management
Employee $10.80 $10.80 $ 0.00
Dependent 19.01 19.01 0.00
Mid-Management
Employee 10.80 10.80 0.00
Dependent 19:01 10.19 8.82
Utilities
Emplovee 10.80 10.30 0.00
Dependent 19.01 8.18 10.83
Fire o
Emplovee 10.80 10.80 0.00
Dependent 19.01 8.62 10.39
Police Lo
Emplovee 10.80 10.80 0.00
Dependent 19.01 10.19 8.82
General Services ‘ N .
Employee 10.80 ' 10.80 0.00
Dependent i9.01 0.20 18.81
Maint. & Operators
Employzse 10.80 10.8¢ 0.00
Dependent 19.01 0.20 18.81

e £

JERRY L. GLENN
ASsistanc City Manager

JLG:vC




A T T i ot - R e S e TS AT SRR )

EIISINED AN

~ -
~ oo

: 0 ‘.

RESOLUTION NO. 83-90

o

RESOLUTION AMENDING DENTAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Lodi i
does hereby approve the following amended Dental Insurance
Premiums effective August 1, 1983.

Ay g = e

Employee
unit Premium City Cost Cost _
Management :
Employee $10.80 $10.80 $ 0.00 '
Dependent 19.01 19.01 0.00 !
Mid-Management 3
Employee $10.80 $10.80 $ 0.00 '
Dependent 19.01 10.19 8.82 ;
Utilities
Employee $10.80 $10.80 $ 0.00 ’
Dependent 19.01 8.18 10.83
Fire
Employee $10.80 $10.80 $ 0.00
Dependent 19.01 8.62 10.39
Police :
Employee $10.50 $10.80 $ 0.00
Dependent 19.01 10.19 8.82
General Services ¥
Employee $10.80 $10.80 $ 0.00 t
Dependent 19.01 .20 18.81 i
Maint. & Operators é
Employee $10.80 $10.80 $ 0.00 i
Dependent 19.01 .20 18.81 +
Dated: August 17, 1983

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 83-90 i
was passed and adopted by the City Council :

of the City of Lodi in a regqular meeting
held August 17, 1983 by the following vote:

PO

Ayes: Council Members - Snlder, Reid, Murphy,
Pinkerton & Olson (Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: Council Members - None

¢
l[w/ﬁv‘@ﬂlﬂ/
Alice M. Reifniche

City Clerk




